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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATI01 __ 

COMMISSIONERS 
GARY PIERCE - CHAIRMAN 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
DOCKETED 

QCT f;36 20ll BOB STUMP 
PAUL NEWMAN 
SANDRA D. KENNEDY 
BRENDA BURNS 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY FOR 
APPROVAL OF ITS 2012 RENEWABLE 
ENERGY STANDARD AND TARIFF 
IMPLEMENTATION PLAN AND DISTRIBUTED ) 

) DOCKET NO. E-01933A-11-0269 
) 

1 NOTICE OF ERRATA 
1 

ENERGY ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN AND ) 
REQUEST FOR RESET OF RENEWABLE ) 
ENERGY ADJUSTOR 

On July 1, 2011, Tucson Electric Power Company (“TEP” or “Company”) filed its 2012 

Renewable Energy Standard and Tariff (“REST”) Implementation Plan. Exhibit 6 was found to 

zontain a calculation error; TEP hereby files a corrected version of Exhibit 6. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this $bfCday of October 201 1. 

TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY 

BY w $ Y  
Bradley Carroll, &. 
Melody Gilkey, Eq. 
Tucson Electric Power Company 
One S. Church Avenue, Suite 200 
Tucson, Arizona 85701 

And 

Michael W. Patten 
Roshka DeWulf & Patten, PLC 
One Arizona Center 
400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Original and copies of the foregoing 
filed this 'm day of October 201 1 with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Copy of&e foregoing hand-deliveredmailed 
this Z& day of October 201 1 to: 

Jane Rodda 
Administrative Law Judge, Hearing Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
400 West Congress 
Tucson, Arizona 8570 1 

Janice M. Alward, Esq. 
Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Steve Olea 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Scott S. Wakefield 
Ridenour, Hienton & Lewis, PLLC 
201 North Central Avenue, Ste 3300 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

A r\ 

By: 

2 
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Renewable Energy Standard and Tariff Surcharge 

Renewable Energy Program Expense Recovery 
R EST-TS1 

A UniSource Energy Company 

APPLICABILITY 
Mandatory, non-bypassable surcharge applied to all energy consumed by all customers throughout Company’s entire electric service area. 

RATES 
For all energy billed which is supplied by the Company to the customer, the price shall be $0.007914 per kWh of metered monthly energy 
consumption on all kWh consumed per meter that month up to and including a monthly cap of: 

For Residential customers: 

For Small Commercial customers: 

For Large Commercial customers: 

For Industrial customers: 

$5.00 per month 

$1 78.00 per month 

$1,110.00 per month 

$6,130.00 per month 

For Public Authority $200.00 per month 

For Lighting $1 78.00 per month 

Notes: 

1. A Large Commercial customer is one with monthly demand greater or equal to 200 kW but less than 3,000 kW. 
2. An Industrial customer is one with monthly demand equal to or greater than 3,000 kW. 
3. For non-metered services, the lesser of the load profile or otherwise estimated kWh required to provide the service in 

question, or the service’s contract 
4. kWh shall be used in the calculation of the surcharge. 

This charge will be a line item on customer bills reading “Renewable Energy Standard Tariff .” 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 
The standard Rules and Regulations of the Company as on file with the Arizona Corporation Commission shall apply where not inconsistent 
with this pricing plan. 

TAX CLAUSE 
To the charaes computed under the above rate, including any adjustments, shall be added the applicable proportionate part of any taxes or 
governmental impositions which are or may in the futurebe assessed on the basis of gross revenues of the Company and/or the price or 
revenue from the electric energy or service sold and/or the volume of energy generated or purchased for sale and/or sold hereunder. 

Filed By: Kentton C. Grant 
Title: 
District: Entire Electric Service Area 

Vice President of Finance and Rates 
Tariff No.: REST-TS1 
Effective: January 1,201 2 
Page No.: 1 of 1 
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Renewable Energy Standard and Tariff Surcharge 

Renewable Energy Program Expense Recovery 
REST-TS1 

A UniSource Energy Company 

APPLICABILITY 
Mandatory, non-bypassable surcharge applied to all energy consumed by all customers throughout Company’s entire electric service area. 

RATES 

consumption on all kWh consumed per meter that month up to and including a monthly cap of: 
I For all energy billed which is supplied by the Company to the customer, the price shall be $ O . O 0 7 ~ M  per kWh of metered monthly energy 

For Residential customers: 

For Small Commercial customers: 

For Large Commercial customers: 

For Industrial customers: 

For Public Authority 

For Lighting 

$s.OW per month 

$1 78.0o.44wlQ per month 

$1 .I 1 O.Oot;QQ8188 per month 

$6,130.0o&5Q&O0 per month 

$200.0O4-$040 per month 

$1 78.0o.%€&J per month 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Notes: 

1. A Large Commercial customer is one with monthly demand greater or equal to 200 kW but less than 3,000 kW. 
2. An Industrial customer is one with monthly demand equal to or greater than 3,000 kW. 
3. For non-metered services, the lesser of the load profile or otherwise estimated kWh required to provide the service in 

question, or the service’s contract 
4. kWh shall be used in the calculation of the surcharge. 

- 

This charge will be a line item on customer bills reading “Renewable Energy Standard Tariff .” 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 
The standard Rules and Regulations of the Company as on file with the Arizona Corporation Commission shall apply where not inconsistent 
with this pricing plan. 

TAX CLAUSE 
To the charges computed under the above rate, including any adjustments, shall be added the applicable proportionate part of any taxes or 
governmental impositions which are or may in the future be assessed on the basis of gross revenues of the Company andlor the price or 
revenue from the electric energy or service sold andlor the volume of energy generated or purchased for sale andlor sold hereunder. 

Filed By: Tariff No.: REST-TS1 I Title: Vice President of Finance and Rates Effective: January 1 ,2013  
District: Entire Electric Service Area Page No.: 1 of 1 


